
E Tender List 2026-27(I) 
SI 

No 
Group Material Description Botanical/ English Name Qty (Kg) 

 
A 

   

1 OILS COCONUT OIL (See specification)To be supplied in Tankers) Cocos nucifera / Coconut Oil 175000 

2 OILS ENNA NADAN (See specification) To be supplied in Tankers) Sesamum indicum / Gingelly Oil 195000 

3 MILK PROD PASUVIN PAL (Ltr) (See specification) Cow's Milk 491000 

4 MILK PROD PASUVIN NEYYU (See specification) Cow Ghee 27000 

5 OTHERS SARKKARA POWDER (IST QUALITY) (See specification) Jaggery Powder (Ist Quality) 252000 

6 OTHERS SARKKARA UNDA (1ST QUALITY) (See specification) Jaggery Ist Quality 39000 

7 OTHERS HONEY (See specification) Mel / Honey 33000 

     

 
B 

   

1 FLOWERS KARAYAMPOOVU Syzygium aromaticum / Cloves 1400 

2 FLOWERS KUMKUMAPOOVU (See specification) Crocus sativus / Saffron 10 

3 FLOWERS THATHIRIPPOOVU Woodfordia fruticosa / Fulses Flower (Dried) 7500 

4 FRUITS AYAMODAKAM Apium leptophyllum / Bishopweed 7600 

5 FRUITS CHEENATHIPPALI Piper longum / Long Pepper(Big) 13000 

6 FRUITS CHERUTHIPPALI Piper longum / Long Pepper(Small) 1700 

7 FRUITS JEERAKAM Cuminum cyminum / Cummin Seeds 10000 

8 FRUITS KADUKKATHODU Terminalia chebula (Fruit Rind) / Chebulic Myrobalan 50000 

9 FRUITS KARINJEERAKAM Nigella Sativa / Black Cumine 2600 

10 FRUITS KARUTHAMUNTHIRINGAPAZHAM(With Seed & Sweet Taste) Vitis vinifera / Black Grapes (With Seed & Sweet Taste) 12500 

11 FRUITS KATTUJEERAKAM Vernonia anthelmintica/Centratherum anthelminticum / Purple Fleebane 4100 

12 FRUITS KOTHAMBALAYARI (MALLI) Coriandrum sativum / Coriander Seeds 7200 

13 FRUITS KURUMULAKU Piper nigrum / Black Pepper 7100 

14 FRUITS NELLIKKATHODU Emblica officinails /Amla fruit rind dried 40000 

15 FRUITS NJERINJIL Tribulus terrestris / Small Caltrops 13700 

16 FRUITS THANNIKKATHODU (THONDU) Terminalia bellirica (Fruit Rind) / Bellerica Myrobalan 20000 



SI 

No 
Group Material Description Botanical/ English Name Qty (Kg) 

17 FRUITS THETTAMPARAL Strychnos potatorum / Clearing Nut 3700 

18 FRUITS VIZHALARI Embelia ribes / Babrieng 2100 

19 RHIZOMES ADAPATHIYANKIZHANGU UNAKKA Holostemma ada-Kodien / Holostemma Creeper(Dried) 900 

20 RHIZOMES ATHIVIDAYAM Aconitum heterophyllum / Indian Atis 400 

21 RHIZOMES CHUKKU Zingiber officinale / Dried Ginger 35000 

22 RHIZOMES KACHOORIKIZHANGU UNAKKA Hedychium spicatum / Long Zedor(Dried) 4000 

23 RHIZOMES MUTHANGAKIZHANGU UNAKKA Cyperus rotundus / Nut Grass (Dried) 13600 

24 RHIZOMES NILAPPANAKIZHANGU UNAKKA Curculigo orchioides / Black Musali(Dried) 4900 

25 RHIZOMES PADAKKIZHANGU UNAKKA Cyclea peltata / Flase Pareirabrave (Dried) 1700 

26 RHIZOMES VARATTUMANJAL Curcuma longa / Turmeric 11700 

27 ROOTS AMUKKURAM- II (See specification) Withania somnifera / Winter Cherry (II) 13500 

28 ROOTS AMUKKURAM- I (See specification) Withania somnifera / Winter Cherry (I) 5600 

29 ROOTS AVANAKKINVERU UNAKKA Ricinus communis, Linn / Castor Oil Tree (Dried) 19600 

30 ROOTS CHERUVAZHUTHINAVERU UNAKKA Solanum melongena / India Night Shade (Dried) 11500 

31 ROOTS CHUVANNARATHA Alpinia galanga / Lesser Galangal 11000 

32 ROOTS EKANAYAKAVERU UNAKKA (Size 5" ) Salacia oblonga / Salacia Oblonga 14000 

33 ROOTS ERATTIMADHURAM Glycyrrhiza glabra / Liquorice Root 5500 

34 ROOTS KADUKUROHINI Picrorrhiza kurroa / Black Hellebore 1600 

35 ROOTS KOOVALAVERU UNAKKA (Size 18" Length & 11" Diameter) Aegle marmelos / Holy Fruit Tree, Bael Tree(Dried) 19800 

36 ROOTS KURUNTHOTTIVERU UNAKKA ( Size 22" length) Sida rhombifolia/Sida retusa/Sida cordifolia / Country Mallon (Dried) 16000 

37 ROOTS KUZHALKKONNA Operculina turpethum / Turpeth Root 9600 

38 ROOTS MOOVILAVERU UNAKKA (Size 22" Length) Desmodium gangeticum / Viseid Pseudardhria Dried 8300 

39 ROOTS ORILAVERU UNAKKA (Size 22" Length) Uraria picta / Trick Tree Dried 8500 

40 ROOTS POOVATH(MANCHATTI,MANJISHTA) Rubia cordifolia / Madder Root 3100 

41 ROOTS RAMACHAM UNAKKA - I (ROOT ONLY) (See specification) Vetiveria zizanioides / Cuscus Grass (Dried) 4000 

42 ROOTS SEEMAKOTTAM Saussurea lappa / Costus Root 4600 

43 ROOTS THAKARAM(PUNJAB) Valeriana wallichii / Indian Valerian 1800 



SI 
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44 ROOTS THAZHUTHAMAVERU UNAKKA Boerrhavia diffusa / Spreading Hogweed (Dried) 13900 

45 ROOTS VAYAMBU Acorus Calamus / Sweet Flag Root 6500 

46 WHOLE PLA KATTUPADAVALAM SAMOOLAM UNAKKA Trichosanthes anguina / Wild Snake Gourd 6000 

47 WOOD DEVATHARAM Cedrus deodara / Deodar 18500 

48 WOOD RAKTHACHANDANAM ( Upto 5" Length) (See specification) Pterocarpus santalinus / Red Sandal Wood 6000 

49 BARK PACHOTTITHOLI UNAKKA Symplocos racemosa / Lodh Tree (Dried) 5400 

50 LATEX/RES GULGULU II (See specification) Commiphora wightii / Guggul Resin 10500 

51 LATEX/RES KOLARAKKU Laccifer lacca/Coccus lacca 1800 

52 LATEX/RES MANIKUNTHURUKKAM (See specification) Boswellia serrata / Oil Banam 2500 

53 LATEX/RES NAVACHALKAYAM Ferula asafoetida / Asafoetida 2000 

54 LATEX/RES THENMEZHUKU Bee Wax 1600 

55 MINERAL CHAYILLYAM(KUPPICHAYILLYAM) Cinnabar 150 

56 MINERAL GOLD 24 CT GOLD 24 CT 1 

57 MINERAL PACHAKARPOORAM Cinnamomum camphora / Camphor 4500 

58 EXTRACTS CHENCHALLYAM Shorea robusta / Sal Tree Resin 3400 

59 OTHERS SUGAR Sugar 52000 

60 OTHERS SUGARCANDY(KALKANDAM) Sugar Candy 16000 

61 OILS AVANAKKENNA (ORDINARY) (See specification) Ricinus communis,Linn / Castor Oil (Ordinary) 14000 

62 OILS AVANAKKENNA (SUDHICHEYTHATHU) (See specification) Ricinus communis / Castor Oil (Purified) 4200 

63 MISCELLAN LOHA BHASMAM Lohabhasmam 250 

64 MISCELLAN PRAVALABHASMAM Pravalabhasmam 50 

65 MISCELLAN ANNABHEDI BHASMAM Annabhedi Bhasmam 100 

     

 
C 

   

1 FLESH AATTINMAMSAM Mutton 1800 

2 FRUITS CHERUNARANGA (Nos) Min. 75 Gm Citrus limon / Lemon (Nos) Min. 75 Gm 115000 

3 FRUITS MATHALANARANGA PAZHUTHATHU (Fresh, min.wt.150 gm) Punica granatum / Pomegranate 3700 



SI 
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4 FRUITS PACHANELLIKKA (Fresh,fleshy,yellowish green) Emblica officinalis/ Amla-fresh 18500 

5 LEAVES PULIYILA PACHA (Leaves only) (Fresh) Tamarindus indicus / Tamarind leaves (Fresh) 46000 

6 RHIZOMES PACHAMANJAL (OD) Curcuma longa / Turmeric- fresh 19500 

7 RHIZOMES SATHAVARIKIZHANGU PACHA Asparagus racemosus / Asparagus (Fresh) 19000 

8 MISCELLAN CHEMBARATHYADI VELICHENNAKOOTTU 
 

27000 

9 MISCELLAN DHOORDHOORAPATHRADHI VELICHENNAKOOTTU 
 

3500 

10 MISCELLAN JATHYADI GHRITHAMKOOTTU 
 

2500 

11 MISCELLAN JATHYADI VELICHENNAKOOTTU 
 

7500 

12 MISCELLAN KARAPPAN THYLAMKOOTTU 
 

1500 

13 MISCELLAN MURIVENNAKOOTTU 
 

54000 

14 MISCELLAN PANCHAMLA THYLAMKOOTU 
 

1500 

     

 
Tender for “Enna Nadan, Pasuvin Neyyu & Bhasmasindhoorams" can be quoted only by  licensed manufacturers and copy of manufacturing license should be uploaded along with E Tender. The 
documents to prove the sources of Procurement of Rakthachandanam & Seemakottam are to be attached along with E Tender. Tender samples of Enna Nadan, Coconut Oil, Pasuvin Pal should 

be 1 Ltr in food grade pet bottle. Pasuvin Neyyu - Quantity 600 gm, Sarkkara Powder & Honey - Quantity 500 gm in food grade pet jar with wide mouth. The pet bottle and pet jar should not 
bear any identification of the supplier. Sarkkara Unda - Quantity 500 gm and all other items should be 200 gm to be submitted to this office on or before 09.03.2026, 6 P.M 

The E-Tender documents can be downloaded from website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The original documents submitted along with tender should be forwarded to this Office (Oushadhi) 

before final acceptance of the tender. 
EMD for A Category -Rs. 500000/- and EMD for B&C Category- 1% of Total quoted amount 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

